

â

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24332/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 and 24/07/2012 in
WP No.3733/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
permission to file lengthy grounds, prayer for interim relief
and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.1358 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 24332/2012: Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

In SLP 1358/2013: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters stand over for a period of two weeks to
enable the Respondent Nos.1 and 7 in S.L.P. (C) No.1358 of 2013, to
file their respective counter affidavits within a week. Rejoinder
affidavit, if any, may be filed within five days thereafter.

Let these matters be listed on 12th February, 2013.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar