

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 7187/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012,
dated 24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAYOR, THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before the Chamber Judge after two weeks.
In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner will
obtain instructions as to whether the caveator respondent has been
served and also whether the additional documents have been filed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|