

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7187/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012, dated
24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAYOR, THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR.
Mr. Pijush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that whatever directions
issued earlier for payment of process fee, as well as filing of
additional documents, have been duly complied with. The same is
recorded.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|