

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).

1358/2013

PANKAJ BHAGATLAL PATEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suhas Kadam, Adv.
M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has moved a letter that the matter has become infructuous and prayer has been made to permit withdrawal of the unregistered SLP. Prayer is allowed.

Unregistered SLP is allowed to be withdrawn.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.18
16:55:17 IST
Reason: