

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24332 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Application for vacating interim order passed by this Hon'ble Court dated 16.08.2012 and modification of the order passed by this Hon'ble Court dated 09.02.2015 in SLP(C) No. 24332 of 2012)

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 1358, 29150, 29858-59 AND
SLP(C)...CC No. 4671, 6275 & 6451 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

YASIN AYUB QURESHI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 24332 of 2012

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in this matter. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 and the same is already included in the paper books. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but not filed counter affidavit. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate is representing respondent Nos. 2 and 6 but counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 only. Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 but not filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 1358 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:.

"Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with SLP(C) No. 24332 of 2012.

Since learned counsel have already appeared on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7, service of notice on the said respondents be dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served in the usual course.

The respondents would be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

In the meantime, the directions issued by the High Court with regard to the relief prayed for in prayer (b), shall remain stayed."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned along with main matter and other connected matters was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 26th March, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List SLP (C) No. 1358/2013, SLP (C) No. CC 4671/2013, SLP(C) No. CC 6275/2013, SLP(C) No. CC 6451/2013, SLP(C) No. 2950/2013, SLP(C) Nos. 29858-59/2013 along with SLP(C) No. 24332/2012 which is already listed as Item No. 2 on 30th March, 2015."

And lastly, the matter above mentioned along with main matter and other connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matters next week, as prayed for."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are seven Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7 are represented through Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,

Ms. Arti Singh and Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocates respectively. Show cause notice issued to Respondents Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 6 so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Respondents have filed counter affidavits which are included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 6.

SLP(C)Nos. 29150, 29858-59 AND SLP(C)...CC No. 4671, 6275 & 6451 OF 2013

It is submitted that notice has not been directed in the above mentioned matters.

The matters above mentioned along with main matter i.e. SLP(C) No. 24332 of 2012 are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Savita Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
3. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
4. Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate
5. Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK